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COMMISSIONS FOR PROVIDING TRADING, INTERMEDIATION AND CUSTODY SERVICES OF
GOVERNMENT BONDS ON LOCAL MARKET (SAFIR DEPOSITORY)

. .. Government Bonds on local market
Tariffs and commissions

Opening of Securities Account Free of charge
Primary market fees for Government | 0.60% of the auction, minimum 100 RON or the equivalent in
Bonds* the settlement currency

The fee related to each Transaction shall be communicated to the Client by telephone before the
receiving of the trading order. It is calculated as a percentage of the settlement value of the Trade and
is cashed on the settlement date of Transaction.

*Issued by the Ministry of Finance of Romania

Maximal spread (included in Maximal percentage value
Transaction price) for Transactions
with Government bonds on the 1%
secondary local market

The Bank buys the Government bonds at a lower price than the price at which it resells them to the
Client and/or may resell them at a higher price than the price at which it bought them from the Client.

Secondary market settlement fee Securities - local market**
Trades through RBRo 0
Trades through other intermediaries 100 RON/ISIN

The settlement fee is due on settlement date for settled Trades and charged in Trade's currency;
calculated at the exchange rate of the Bank. The fixed fee applies for each symbol/ISIN regardless of
the Transaction value.

Securities - local market**

Administration and custody fee

0.05%- per year

The administration and custody for fees for Securities are applicable to the value of assets under
custody; the fees are due on quarter basis, for the value on the last day of the quarter evaluated. The
cash value of the fee is calculated on official closing price for shares and fund units and on the nominal
value for fixed income instruments; minimum 50 RON/Quarter - the fees are subject to VAT.

Portfolio transfer 100 RON per Instruction

Special Services* 100 RON per Instruction

* Special services consist of processing delivery operations without payment (execution of guarantees
by appropriation, substitution of securities from repo / reverse repo agreements) and mortgage
processing (mortgage registration, mortgage substitution, disputed securities, mortgage beneficiary
transfer, mortgage securities portfolio transfer, mortgage release).

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. » Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1,

* Postal code 014476 « Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 « Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: centrala@raiff

www.raiffei Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. J40/44/1991 +« EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 * FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
PJRO1INCR/400009/30.01.2014; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016 « FSA Private Pension Public Registry code AMJ-
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 « Fiscal registration code RO361820 »
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid-up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*7

2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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The Bank does not receive payments third party payments related to the services rendered, in case the
Bank shall receive such payment, it shall mention it to the client before a Transaction is concluded

The fees and commissions are paid by debiting the Client's Account by the Bank based on the provisions
of the framework contract or by any other method agreed by the Parties.

For complete information, please read the examples of calculation of fees and commissions provided on
the Bank's website: www.raiffeisen.ro in the section About Us / Corporate Governance, MIFID (raiffeisen.ro)

Notices: The examples take into account the types of instruments and behaviours most common
traded/met among our clients. Please take into account that these examples exclude the portfolio transfer
commission / special services commission because the incidence of such operations among our clients is
low.

** Securities - local market means Securities issued on the local market.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest
* Postal code 014476 « Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 « Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro *

www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. J40/44/1991 « EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
RO-374277 -« Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 ¢ Fiscal registration code RO361820 ¢
Share capital Lei 1,200 Mio subscribed and fully paid—up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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Secondary market

Example 1: Discount certificates issued on the local market

Invested amount Trade currency Maturity
187,603 Lei 1year
Nominal value No of instruments Yield
5,000 40 6.5%
Commission for instruments Percentage value* Absolute value (lei)**
account opening n/a 0
. Percentage value* Absolute value (lei)**
Settlement commission
n/a 0
. Percentage value Absolute value (lei)****
Custody commission*** 0.05% 538

Note: in determining the costs and their effect of return, a holding period of one year was taken
into account.

* is applied to the invested amount
** the value of commission is zero in case of Transactions executed with Raiffeisen Bank
*** s calculated by applying the annual custody commission % to the nominal value. The
commission is charged on a quarterly basis, VAT included, minimum 50 RON per quarter.

**** The example shows the calculation of the custody commission for a holding period up to 1
year, the application of the minimum amount of RON 50 per quarter was taken into account
assuming the custody of only this instrument.

Total value of costs: Amount Currency
238 Lei

Maximal spread (included in
Transaction price) applicable to | Mmaximal percentage value Absolute value (lei)
Government bonds
Transactions on the local
secondary market 1.00% 1,772.17

***** The bank buys the Government bonds at a lower price than the price at which it resells them
to the client, this margin charged by the bank being already included in the price/yield at which the
bank sells the title to the client (it is not charged extra to the client).

Cumulative effect of costs on return was calculated considering the total

costs, the invested value and the nominal value of the purchased 013 %
instruments.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest
* Postal code 014476 * Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 * Fax: +40 21 230 0700  E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro
www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. J40/44/1991 « EUID

ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
RO-374277 -« Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 ¢ Fiscal registration code RO361820 ¢
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid-up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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Secondary market
Example 2: Bonds issued on the local market
Invested amount Trade currency Maturity
200,000 Lei 3 years
Nominal value No of instruments Coupon yield
5,000 40 7.6%
Costs
Commission for instruments Percentage value* Absolute value (lei)**
account opening n/a 0
. Percentage value* Absolute value (lei)**
Settlement commission
n/a 0
. Percentage value Absolute value (lei)****
Custody commission*** 0.05% 74

Note: in determining the costs and their effect of return, a holding period of three years was taken
into account.

* is applied to the invested amount
** the value of commission is zero in case of Transactions executed with Raiffeisen Bank
*** s calculated by applying the annual custody commission % to the nominal value. The
commission is charged on a quarterly basis, VAT included, minimum 50 RON per quarter.

**** The example shows the calculation of the custody commission for a holding period up to 3
years, the application of the minimum amount of RON 50 per quarter was taken into account
assuming the custody of only this instrument.

Total value of costs: Amount Currency
714 Lei

Maximal spread (included in
Transaction price) applicable to | Mmaximal percentage value Absolute value (lei)
Government bonds
Transactions on the local
secondary market 1.00% 5,098.90

***** The bank buys the Government bonds at a lower price than the price at which it resells them
to the client, this margin charged by the bank being already included in the price/yield at which the
bank sells the title to the client (it is not charged extra to the client).

Cumulative effect of costs on return was calculated considering the total

costs, the invested value and the nominal value of the purchased 0.1 %
instruments.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest
* Postal code 014476 * Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 * Fax: +40 21 230 0700  E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro
www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. J40/44/1991 « EUID

ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
RO-374277 -« Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 ¢ Fiscal registration code RO361820 ¢
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid-up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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Secondary market
Example 3: Bonds issued on the local market
Invested amount Trade currency Maturity
200,000 Lei 8 years
Nominal value No of instruments Coupon yield
5,000 40 7.8%
Costs
Commission for instruments Percentage value* Absolute value (lei)**
account opening n/a 0
- Percentage value* Absolute value (lei)**
Settlement commission
n/a 0
- Percentage value Absolute value (lei)****
Custody commission*** 0.05 % 1904

Note: in determining the costs and their effect of return, a holding period of eight years was taken
into account.

* is applied to the invested amount
** the value of commission is zero in case of Transactions executed with Raiffeisen Bank
*** is calculated by applying the annual custody commission % to the nominal value. The
commission is charged on a quarterly basis, VAT included, minimum 50 RON per quarter.

**** The example shows the calculation of the custody commission for a holding period up to 8
years, the application of the minimum amount of RON 50 per quarter was taken into account
assuming the custody of only this instrument.

Total value of costs: Amount Currency
1,904 Lei

Maximal spread (included in
Transaction price) applicable to | Maximal percentage value Absolute value (lei)
Government bonds
Transactions on the local
secondary market 1.00% 11,152.40

***%* The bank buys the Government bonds at a lower price than the price at which it resells them
to the client, this margin charged by the bank being already included in the price/yield at which the
bank sells the title to the client (it is not charged extra to the client).

Cumulative effect of costs on return was calculated considering the total

costs, the invested value and the nominal value of the purchased 0.08 %
instruments.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest

» Postal code 014476 » Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 * Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro *

www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. J40/44/1991 « EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 « Fiscal registration code RO361820 «
Share capital Lei 1,200 Mio subscribed and fully paid—up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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COMMISSIONS FOR PROVIDING TRADING, INTERMEDIATION AND CUSTODY SERVICES OF
GOVERNMENT BONDS ON EXTERNAL MARKET

. .. Government Bonds on the external market
Tariffs and commissions

Opening of Securities Account Free of charge

Primary market fees for Government

0.60% of the traded amount
Bonds

The fee related to each Transaction shall be communicated to the Client by telephone before the
receiving of the Trading order. It is calculated as a percentage of the settlement value of the Trade and
is cashed on the settlement date of Transaction.

Maximal spread (included in Maximal percentage value
Transaction price) for Transactions
with Government bonds on the 1%
secondary external market

The Bank buys the Government Bonds at a lower price than the price at which it resells them to the
Client and/or may resell them at a higher price than the price at which it bought them from the Client.

Secondary market settlement fee Securities - external markets***
Trades through RBRo 0
Trades through other intermediaries 60 EUR/ISIN

The settlement fee is due on settlement date for settled Trades and charged in Trade's currency;
calculated at the exchange rate of the Bank. The fixed fee applies for each symbol/ISIN regardless of
the Transaction value

Securities - external markets***

Administration and custody fee

0.25%- per year

The administration and custody for fees for Securities are applicable to the value of assets under
custody; the fees are due on quarter basis, for the value on the last day of the quarter evaluated. The
cash value of the fee is calculated on official closing price for shares and fund units and on the nominal
value for fixed income instruments (Corporate bonds, Bonds); minimum 50 RON/Quarter - the fees are
subject to VAT.

Portfolio transfer 100 RON per Instruction

Special Services* 100 RON per Instruction

* Special services consist of processing delivery operations without payment (execution of guarantees
by appropriation, substitution of securities from repo / reverse repo agreements) and mortgage
processing (mortgage registration, mortgage substitution, disputed securities, mortgage beneficiary
transfer, mortgage securities portfolio transfer, mortgage release).

)

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. » Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest

tal code 014476 * Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 * Fax: +40 21 230 0700 « E-mail: cent: Jraiffei
91 < EUID

s Public Registry no.

feisenro * Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No.

ROONRC.J40/44/1991 » Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Market

PJRO1INCR/400009/30.01.2014; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016 * FSA Pri

RO-3742

vate Pancint  Reoicty “ade M
vate Pension I C Registry code AMIJ-

>d Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 « Fiscal registration code RO361820 ¢
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid—up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*70)

2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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The Bank does not receive third party payments related to the services rendered, in case the Bank shall
receive such a payment, it shall mention it to the client before a Transaction is concluded.

The fees and commissions are paid by debiting the Client's Account by the Bank based on the provisions
of the framework contract or by any other method agreed by the Parties.

For complete information, please read the examples of calculation of fees and commissions provided on
the Bank's website: www.raiffeisen.ro in the section About Us / Corporate Governance, MIFID (raiffeisen.ro)

Notices: The examples take into account the types of instruments and behaviours most common
traded/met among our clients. Please take into account that these examples exclude the portfolio transfer
commission / special services commission because the incidence of such operations among our clients is
low.

***Securities - external markets means Securities issued on the international market, including by local
issuers.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest

» Postal code 014476 » Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 * Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro *

www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. J40/44/1991 « EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 « Fiscal registration code RO361820 «
Share capital Lei 1,200 Mio subscribed and fully paid—up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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Secondary market

Example 4: Bonds issued on the external market

Invested amount Trade currency Maturity
50,000 Eur 3 years
Nominal value No of instruments Coupon yield
1,000 50 5.25%
Costs
Commission for instruments Percentage value* Absolute value (Eur)**
account opening n/a 0
- Percentage value* Absolute value (Eur)**
Settlement commission
n/a 0
- Percentage value Absolute value (Eur)****
Custody commission*** 025 % 58315

Note: in determining the costs and their effect of return, a holding period of three years was taken
into account.

* is applied to the invested amount
** the value of commission is zero in case of Transactions executed with Raiffeisen Bank
*** is calculated by applying the annual custody commission % to the nominal value. The
commission is charged on a quarterly basis, VAT included, minimum 50 RON per quarter equivalent
calculated at the official exchange rate of the Bank of 4.8975.

**** The example shows the calculation of the custody commission for a holding period up to
three years, the application of the minimum amount of RON 50 per quarter was taken into
account assuming the custody of only this instrument.

Total value of costs: Amount Currency
583 Eur

Maximal spread (included in
Transaction price) applicable to | Maximal percentage value Absolute value (Eur)
Government bonds
Transactions on the local
secondary market 1.00% 1348.70

***%* The bank buys the Government bonds at a lower price than the price at which it resells them
to the client, this margin charged by the bank being already included in the price/yield at which the
bank sells the title to the client (it is not charged extra to the client).

Cumulative effect of costs on return was calculated considering the total

costs, the invested value and the nominal value of the purchased 0.36 %
instruments.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest
* Postal code 014476 * Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 * Fax: +40 21 230 0700  E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro
www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. J40/44/1991 « EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 * Fiscal registration code RO361820 *
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid-up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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COMMISSIONS FOR PROVIDING TRADING, INTERMEDIATION AND CUSTODY SERVICES WITH OTHER
SECURITIES ISSUED ON LOCAL AND EXTERNAL MARKET TRADED THROUGH OTHER INTERMEDIARIES

Tariffs and commissions Other securities

Opening of Securities Account Free of charge

Trading n/a

Settlement of trades through other

intermediaries - local market 100 RON/ISIN

Settlement of trades through other

intermediaries - external market 60 EUR/ISIN

The settlement fee is due on settlement date for settled trades and charged in trade's currency; calculated
at the exchange rate of the Bank. The fixed commission is charged per each symbol / ISIN irrespective of
the value of the trades.

Administration and custody- local 0,05 % per annum
market

Administration and custody- external 0,25% per annum
market

The administration and custody for financial instruments fees are applicable to the value of assets under
custody; the fees are due on quarter basis, for the value on the last day of the quarter evaluated. The cash
value of the commission is calculated on official closing price for shares and fund units and on the nominal
value for fixed income instruments; the fees are subject to VAT.

Portfolio transfer 100 RON per instruction

Special Services* 100 RON per instruction

* Special services consist of processing delivery operations without payment (execution of guarantees by
appropriation, substitution of securities from repo / reverse repo agreements) and mortgage processing
(mortgage registration, mortgage substitution, disputed securities, mortgage beneficiary transfer,
mortgage securities portfolio transfer, mortgage release).

The Bank does not receive third party payments related to the services rendered, in case the Bank shall
receive such a payment, it shall mention it to the client before a transaction is concluded.

The Tariffs and commissions are paid by the debiting of the Clients Account by the Bank on the grounds of
the Agreement or by any other method agreed by the Parties.

The above mentioned commissions include the tariffs and commissions charged by capital market
institutions and authorities. The tariffs and commissions charged by market institutions (multilateral
trading facilities / organized trading facilities, central depositories) for the operations carried out on the
international markets could be communicated by the Bank on request.

)

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. » Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest

tal code 014476 « Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 « Fax: +40 21 230 0700 « E-mail: centr

91 « EUID

s Public Registry no.

vww.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No.
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 » Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Market
PJRO1INCR/400009/30.01.2014; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016  FSA Pri

RO-3742

vate Pancint  Reoicty “ade M
vate Pension I C Registry code AMIJ-

>d Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 « Fiscal registration code RO361820 ¢
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid—up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*70)

2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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COMMISSIONS FOR PROVIDING INTERMEDIATION AND CUSTODY SERVICES WITH OF THE CORPORATE
BONDS ON EXTERNAL MARKET

Tariffs and commissions Corporate Bonds

Opening of Securities Account 0

Trading securities with

0,
residual maturity under 2 0,60%

of the traded amount

years
Trading securities with 1,20%
residual maturity over 2 years of the traded amount

The transaction fee is paid on the settlement date for settled transactions, in the currency of the
transaction.

Settlement fee | 0

The settlement fee is paid on the settlement date for settled transactions, in the transaction currency;
calculated at the exchange rate applied by the Bank. The fixed fee is applied to each symbol/ISIN,
regardless of the transaction value.

Administration and custody 0,25% per annum

The administration and custody for financial instruments fees are applicable to the value of assets
under custody; the fees are due on quarter basis, for the value on the last day of the quarter evaluated.
The cash value of the commission is calculated on official closing price for shares and fund units and

on the nominal value for fixed income instruments (government bonds, bonds), minimum RON
50/quarter; the fees are subject to VAT.

Portfolio transfer 100 RON per instruction

Special Services 100 RON per instruction

Special services consist of processing delivery operations without payment (execution of guarantees
by appropriation, substitution of securities from repo / reverse repo agreements) and mortgage
processing (mortgage registration, mortgage substitution, disputed securities, mortgage beneficiary
transfer, mortgage securities portfolio transfer, mortgage release)

The commissions mentioned above also include commissions and fees charged by capital market
institutions and authorities.

The Tariffs and commissions are paid by the debiting of the Clients Account by the Bank on the grounds
of the Agreement or by any other method agreed by the Parties.

The Bank does not receive third party payments related to the services rendered, in case the Bank shall
receive such a payment, it shall mention it to the client before a transaction is concluded.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. » Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest

-

*» Postal code 014476 * Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 » Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro *

991 « EUID

eisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 + Trade Registty No.

ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1¢

ital Markets Public Registry no.
PJRO1INCR/400009/30.01.2014; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016 « FSA Private Pension Public Registry code AMJ-
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 « Fiscal registration code RO361820 »
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid—up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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Example 1: Corporative Bonds issued on the external market
Invested amount Trade currancy Maturity (years):
100,000 EUR 2
Nominal value No of instruments Coupon yield
10,000 10 3%
Costs ‘
Commission for instruments account Procentage value* Absolute value (EUR) **
opening iy 0
L . Procentage value * Absolute value (EUR)**
Comision de tranzactionare
0.60% 600
. Procentage value * Absolute value (EUR)**
Comision de decontare
n/a 0
. . Annual procentage value | Absolute value**** (EUR)
Comision custodie***
0.25% 595

Note: In determining costs and their impact on yield, a holding period of two years equal to the
maturity of the instrument was taken into account

* is applied to the invested amount

** the value of commission is zero in case of Transactions executed with Raiffeisen Bank

*** is calculated by applying the annual custody commission % to the nominal value. The
commission is charged on a quarterly basis, VAT included, minimum 50 RON (10.17EUR) per
quarter.

**** The example shows the calculation of the custody fee for an investment period of two
years; the application of the minimum amount of RON 50 (EUR 10.17) per quarter was taken
into account assuming the custody of only this instrument.

Amount Currency
Total value of costs: 1195 EUR
Transaction Yield 3.00% 3000
Effective annual yield on the
transaction 2.40% 2402.5
Cost effect on yield 0.60% 597.5

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest

-

* Postal code 014476 « Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 « Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro

www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 <« Trade Registry No. J40/44/1991 + EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
PJRO1INCR/400009/30.01.2014; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016 « FSA Private Pension Public Registry code AMJ-
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 ¢ Fiscal registration code RO361820 »
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid-up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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Example 2: Corporative Bonds issued on the external market

Invested amount Trade currancy Maturity (years):
100,000 EUR 5
Nominal value No of instruments Coupon yield
10,000 10 3%
Costuri ‘
Commission for instruments account Procentage value * Absolute value (EUR) **
opening n/a 0
. . Procentage value * Absolute value (EUR)**
Comision de tranzactionare
1.20% 1200
L Procentage value * Absolute value (EUR)**
Comision de decontare
n/a 0
L . Annual Procentage value Absolute value (EUR)****
Comision custodie***
0.25% 1487.5

* is applied to the invested amount

** the value of commission is zero in case of Transactions executed with Raiffeisen Bank

*** is calculated by applying the annual custody commission % to the nominal value. The commission
is charged on a quarterly basis, VAT included, minimum 50 RON (10.17EUR) per quarter.

Note: In determining costs and their impact on yield, a holding period of five years equal to the
maturity of the instrument was taken into account

**** The example shows the calculation of the custody fee for an investment period of five years;
the application of the minimum amount of RON 50 (EUR 10.17) per quarter was taken into account
assuming the custody of only this instrument.

Amount Currency
Total value of costs: 2687.5 EUR
Transaction Yield 3.00% 3000
Effective annual yield on the transaction 2.46% 2462.5
Cost effect on yield 0.54% 537.5

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. * Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest

-

* Postal code 014476 « Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 « Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro

www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 <« Trade Registry No. J40/44/1991 + EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
PJRO1INCR/400009/30.01.2014; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016 « FSA Private Pension Public Registry code AMJ-
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 ¢ Fiscal registration code RO361820 »
Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid-up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

*2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.
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IMPORTANT INFORMATION

The examples above represent costs under normal market conditions and consider, as specified in
relating examples, a holding period equal with the maturity of the instrument.

This document provides you with information about the costs and charges associated with the services
we provide to you and the financial instrument(s), on the grounds of the framework agreement for
securities intermediation and custody concluded/to be concluded with Raiffeisen Bank S.A..

The information document is required by law and you are advised to read it so you can make an informed
decision about whether to invest. It is not marketing material and neither is it intended to provide legal,
tax, accounting, investment, financial or other professional advice on any matter, and is not to be used as
such. You should if you believe it appropriate, seek independent professional advice including tax, legal,
financial, investment and or accounting advice. This document and the statements contained herein are
not an offer or solicitation to buy or sell any product (including financial product) or services mentioned
and should not be construed as such.

The expected costs and charges set out in this document are based on actual costs previously incurred by
clients, unless this information is unavailable. Where this information is unavailable, we make reasonable
estimations of these costs. As the expected costs and charges are only an estimate, the amount you have
to pay might be different to the amounts set out in this document. Depending on the circumstances the
difference may be substantial.

Costs and charges to be paid in a foreign currency may vary due to fluctuations in currency conversion
rates applicable at the relevant time.

Transactions involving securities mentioned herein may not be suitable for all investors. You are solely
responsible for deciding whether any investment or transaction is suitable for you based upon your
investment goals, financial situation and tolerance for risk. If you deem it necessary, you must seek
independent professional advice to ascertain the investment, legal, tax, accounting, or other
consequences before investing or transacting.

We disclaim any liability to the fullest extent permitted by applicable law, including, without limitation,
negligence or otherwise, for any loss or damage arising from any reliance on of this material in any way.
This costs and charges information will be updated periodically with clients ‘actually incurred costs to
reflect more accurately the estimated costs and charges of the products and services provided. We retain
the right to update the information herein as we deem necessary.

The costs and charges outlined above reflect the indicative maximum charges that are applicable to a
particular service or product. The actual charges may be substantially different. We may provide you with
bespoke costs and charges information in relation to particular transactions, or products. Where we do
this, information in this document may be modified.

) 1 Runcharect
, bucnarest
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* Postal code 014476 *« Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000  Fax: +40 21 230 0700 * E-mail: cent Qraiffeisen.ro ¢
www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 ¢ Trade Registty No. /1991 « EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 « Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
PJRO1INCR/40000¢ 1 1; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016 « FSA Private Pension Public Registry code AMJ-
RO-374277 « Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 « Fiscal registration code RO361820 »

Share capital Lei 1.200 Mio subscribed and fully paid—up * Company administrated in dualist system ¢ Call Center:

- tand A ~nal “ t 1 + mahil 1ot | im Ramania
%2000, standard call rates apply to all mobile networks in Romania.




x Raiffeisen

Bank
Version January 2024

Raiffeisen Bank trades with its clients Government bonds on the primary market, the cost charged to the
client consisting of the commissions mentioned and exemplified above. Raiffeisen Bank also applies to
Government bonds Transactions on the local and/or external secondary market a spread mentioned in
maximum value and exemplified above, included in the Transaction price. Thus, the Bank may buy
Government bonds at a lower price than the price at which it resells them to the Client and/or may resell
them at a higher price than the price at which it bought them from the Client, within the limits of a
maximum percentage value (Spread).

Raiffeisen Bank applies to Transactions with Corporate Bonds on the external primary or secondary
market trading fees detailed and exemplified above, applicable to the value of the transaction. Thus, the
Client will pay for the purchased Corporate Bonds the value of the transaction to which will be added the
value of the above-mentioned fees; from the value of the Corporate Bonds sold, the value of the
aforementioned transaction fees will be withheld.

The costs of the Transaction will be communicated prior to the execution of the order and once the
transaction is accepted, also through the transaction form.

Raiffeisen Bank S.A. « Bank’s headquarters in FCC Office Building, Calea FloreascaNo. 246 D, District 1, Bucharest
* Postal code 014476 * Romania * Phone: +40 21 306 1000 * Fax: +40 21 230 0700  E-mail: centrala@raiffeisen.ro
www.raiffeisen.ro ¢ Unique registration code 361820 <« Trade Registry No. J40/44/1991 + EUID
ROONRC.J40/44/1991 » Banking Registry No. RB-PJR-40-009/1999 « FSA Capital Markets Public Registry no.
PJRO1INCR/400009/30.01.2014; PJR24DIST/400009/01.03.2016 * FSA Private Pension Public Registry code AMJ-

RO-374277 -« Affiliated Agent registered to FSA under Code RAJ 500196 ¢ Fiscal registration code RO361820 »
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